KPMG Audit Ple Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000

Financial Services Fax +44 {0} 20 7311 5832
Canary Wharf {7th Floor} DX 38050 Blackfnars

1 Canada Square daniel cazeaux@kpmg co uk
tondon E14 BAG Mobile +44 (017976 751 096

United Kingdom

FAOQ Pau!l Pritchard
The Directors
Hero Insurance Services Limited

17 Rochester Row Ourref  dc/tv/544
London
SWIP1QT Contact  Daniel Cazeaux

0207311 5320

29 March 2010

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the
Companies Act 2006

We write to you mn your capacity as a director of the companies histed 1n the Appendix to this
statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the
companies histed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective companies’ members or creditors

Yours faithfully

WAL, Avatt P

KPMG Audit Pl
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KPMG Audit Plc

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Compames Act 2006

Appendix. Schedule of Companies to which this letter applies:

Company Name

Hero Insurance Services Limited

A Quote Insurance Services Limited
Elite Underwriting Limited
Motorline Credit Limited

M R B Insurance Brokers Limted
Direct Motorline Limited

Extrabyte Limited

1™ Quote Car Insurance (Management) Limited

dc/ivi544

Company
registered number

04092570
02513362
04675801
04199601
00988033
06002593
03954763

02100805
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