

KPMG Audit Plc Financial Services Canary Wharf (7th Floor) 1 Canada Square London E14 5AG United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 5832 DX 38050 Blackfnars daniel cazeaux@kpmg co uk Mobile +44 (0)7976 751 096

FAO Paul Pritchard The Directors Hero Insurance Services Limited 17 Rochester Row London SW1P 1QT

Our ref dc/tv/544

Contact Daniel Cazeaux

020 7311 5320

29 March 2010

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully

WALL Ander Pla

KPMG Audit Plc

SATURDAY

A39 COM

24/04/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE 236



Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
29 March 2010

Appendix. Schedule of Companies to which this letter applies:

Company Name	Company registered number
Hero Insurance Services Limited	04092570
A Quote Insurance Services Limited	02513362
Elite Underwriting Limited	04675801
Motorline Credit Limited	04199601
M R B Insurance Brokers Limited	00988033
Direct Motorline Limited	06002593
Extrabyte Limited	03954763
1st Quote Car Insurance (Management) Limited	02100805